OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Resolution Expressing Appreciation of William "Rup" Ruprecht

WHEREAS, on July 8, 1981, William "Rup" Ruprecht began his service with the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission (f/k/a Ohio Turnpike Commission) as a sign shop employee at the Amherst Maintenance Building; and

WHEREAS, on October 1, 1999, William Ruprecht was promoted to Sign Shop Foreman where he continued to serve in this role for twenty-one years until his retirement; and

WHEREAS, William Ruprecht is known as an outstanding and highly regarded employee throughout his extensive years of service with the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission using has vast knowledge of Turnpike operations to best serve the motorists traveling on the Ohio Turnpike; and

WHEREAS, William Ruprecht is liked by all who know him and has been an exceptionally dedicated and committed Turnpike Proud employee of the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission for nearly four decades.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED that the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission hereby acknowledges the many contributions of William Ruprecht during his thirty-eight years and nine-months of dedicated service, and the Commission expresses its gratitude; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission extends its best wishes to William Ruprecht and his entire family, and desires that William Ruprecht should have a lifetime of continued success, happiness and well-being in all matters and activities he may undertake in the future; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary-Treasurer hereby directs the Executive Director to send a certified copy of this Resolution to William Ruprecht.

(Resolution No. 25-2020 adopted April 20, 2020)